For Immediale Assislance, Contact Your Local Salesperson
B U R R - B R O W N ® REF101
» I
Precision
VOLTAGE REFERENCE
FEATURES
• +10.00V OUTPUT
• HIGH ACCURACY: ±0.005V

NOTES : (1) Triming the offset voltage will affect the drift slightly. See Installation and Operating Instructions for details. (2) The "box method" is used to specify output
voltage drift vs temperature. See the Discussion of Performance section.
ORDERING INFORMATION
TEMPERATURE MAX DRIFT
MODEL PACKAGE RANGE (ppm /X )
REF101 JM Metal TO-99 0°C to +70°C 2
REF101KM Metal TO-99 0°C to +70°C 1
REF101RM Metal TO-99 -55°C to +125°C 6
REF101SM Metal TO-99 -55°C to +125°C 3
PACKAGE INFORMATIONS
MODEL PACKAGE
PACKAGE DRAWING
NUMBER
REF101JM Metal TO-99 001
REF101KM Metal TO-99 001
REF101RM Metal TO-99 001
REF101SM Metal TO-99 001
NOTE: (1) For detailed drawing and dimension table, please see end of data